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AWS Fargate Pricing etting Started  FAQ

it Serverless compute
Serverless compute for containers

Define, manage, and update your infrastructure so your developers can focus on writing great code



https://aws.amazon.com/fargate/
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For containers



https://github.com/nfqakademija/docker/blob/master/php/Dockerfile

For containers

DB_USER=root
DB_PASS=pass

PHP 8 Changelog

8.0

Version 8.0.1
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For containers

DB_USER=root
DB_PASS=pass

PHP 8 Changelog

8.0

Version 8.0.1

Run the same on

Azure VM

AWS EC2

Google Compute Engine
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For containers

Azure VM Azure Container Instances

e

DB_PASS=pass
Easier on
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Google Compute Engine Google Cloud Run
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DB_PASS=pass

PHP 8 Changelog

8.0

Version 8.0.1

Via container orchestration
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Google Compute Engine Google Cloud Run Google Kubernetes
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Fargate — serverless
What compute for containers

Story about mlgratlng to
Fargate Ao

Short Demo
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Introducing AWS Fargate AWS Fargate launches platform version 1.4.0

> -

Nov 29, 2017



https://aws.amazon.com/about-aws/whats-new/2017/11/introducing-aws-fargate-a-technology-to-run-containers-without-managing-infrastructure/
https://aws.amazon.com/blogs/containers/aws-fargate-launches-platform-version-1-4/
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2 4 cb.large 0.096
| 2 8 md.large 0.111
4 16 m4.xlarge 0.222
2 8 t2.large 0.1008
2 4 t2.medium 0.05
1 2 t2.small 0.025
4 16 t2.xlarge 0.2016

0.048
0.0564
0.1127

0.053
0.0265
0.0132
0.1059

0.09874
0.11652
0.23304
0.11652
0.09874
0.04937
0.23304

vCPU = Memory = Instance Y EC2: Ondema= EC2: Reserve= Fargate: Defa= On demand =

-97.23%
-95.26%
-95.26%
-86.51%
-50.64%
-50.64%
-86.51%

Reserved
-91.72%
-91.33%
-91.25%
-85.82%
-50.64%
-50.45%
-85.74%

Is it cheaper?

Yes and no



vCPU = Memory = Instance Y EC2: Ondema= EC2: Reserve= Fargate: Defa = On demand = |Reserved
2 4 c5.large 0.096 0.048 0.09874 -97.23% -91.72%
2 8 md.large 0.111 0.0564 0.11652 -95.26% -91.33%
4 16 m4.xlarge 0.222 0.1127 0.23304 -95.26% -91.25%
2 8 t2.large 0.1008 0.053 0.11652 -86.51% -85.82%
2 4 t2.medium 0.05 0.0265 0.09874 -50.64% -50.64%
1 2 t2.small 0.025 0.0132 0.04937 -50.64% -50.45%
4 16 t2.xlarge 0.2016 0.1059 0.23304 -86.51% -85.74%

Amazon EBS pricing
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Is it cheaper?

Yes and no

certified

SysOps
Administrator

Associate
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Is it cheaper?

and no


https://www.youracclaim.com/users/aurelijus-banelis/badges

Overprovisioning?

Count

[ ] RequestCount: new [ ] RequestCount: old

Seconds

(=] TargetResponseTime: new [ TargetResponseTime: old

Percent Percent

[ ] MemoryUtilization: new [ ] MemoryUltilization: old @ cruutilization: new |

CPUUtilization: old



Overprovisioning?

SSSSSSS

Customers are happy when response time is low |



Overprovisioning?

ccccc But amount of users/traffic is changing over time




Overprovisioning?

eeeeeee

eeeeeee We need to automate resources (autoscaling) in a smart way




Overprovisioning?

CPUUtilization

Picking the right number is hard
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Is it cheaper?

It can be
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https://aws.amazon.com/ec2

B Is it cheaper?

Containers

— Automating scaling of =

0 o/l Less overprovisioning
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What about bad things?



What about bad things?

SAd

HANA

Costly for small services (<80€ per month) e



https://aws.amazon.com/fargate/pricing/

What about bad things?

Costly for small services (<80€ per month) '@

PO hano medium ~ large

Network speed not configurable ST |

S 1500



https://aws.amazon.com/fargate/pricing/
https://github.com/aws/containers-roadmap/issues/715

What about bad things?

Costly for small services (<80€ per month) @ %

PO hano medium  large

Network speed not configurable ST |

Starts at the same time (for cache invalidation)
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What about bad things?

Costly for small services (<80€ per month) @ %

PO hano medium  large

Network speed not configurable e

Starts at the same time (for cache invalidation)

No capacity reservation for Black Friday
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What about bad things?

Costly for small services (<80€ per month) & %K

'''''''''''''''''''

Network speed not configurable =

Starts at the same time (for cache invalidation) ' -

No capacity reservation for Black Friday

Other limitations and not battle tested
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Fargate — serverless
compute for containers

Autoscaling

12'11)Y (overprowsmnlng)
1) for splky trafflc

Short Demo




Fargate — serverless
compute for containers

Autoscaling |
(overprowsmnlng)
‘ for splky_trafflc

How Short Demo
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https://gist.github.com/aurelijusb/b3e6ddd6191fe759805efa51f2349135

Fargate — serverless
compute for containers

Autoscaling |
(overprowsmnlng)
‘ for spiky traffic

Short Demo




Theory vs Practice
Let’s test it/small



Thank you

Time for questions
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